

Electricity Case No. 41 of 2021

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha, ADJ, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 17, Dated 18.04.2026 :-

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused and evidence.

Sole accused person namely, Pulin Barman on court bail is present by filing hazira.

No witness turned up.

The defacto complainant of this case is Mahabul Hossain. He was posted as the Station Manager of Mathabhanga CCC on 12.04.2021.

S.R has returned without proper service.

The present Station Manager, Mathabhanga, CCC is hereby directed to inform Sri Mahabul Hossain, posted as the Station Manager of Mathabhanga CCC on 10.12.2019 for appearing before this court on 05.06.2026.

The present Station Manager is directed to communicate this order to Mahabul Hossain. the erstwhile Station Manager for his appearance before this court on 05.06.2026.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Station Manager of Mathabhanga, CCC for information and compliance.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar,

Sd/-

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, J.O Code:- WB000825

In the Court of Ld. Judge Special Court (POCSO) -cum- Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Memo No.

Dated 18.04.2026

Copy of Order No. 17, Dated 18.04.2026 in connection with Electricity Case No. 41/2021 u/s 135(1)(a)/138(1)(b) of the Electricity Act. arising out of Mathabhanga P.S Case No. 182/2021 dtd. 12.04.2021 is forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1. The Station Manager of Mathabhanga, CCC for information and compliance.

Judge Special Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar